PPSOBOLOSIA         H7 E: Viglius X, Shite 1, Tablaxer, H. 12 X01, (004) 224 8870         Mailing Allaces Into 10149, Tablaxer, H. 12 X01, (004) 224 8870         Mailing Allaces Into 10149, Tablaxer, H. 12 X01, (004) 224 8870         NAME         PAX (004) 222 1222         NAME         FITIM         ADDRESS         FITIM         ADDRESS         PHONE ( )         Barviero: Top Priority         Fitiguar         Reliance Allaces         Name File         Corp. Record Baarch         Corp. Rel
CAPITAL CONNECTION 1201.         HT E Viging Address Float Office Box 10149, Tablanasce, FL 32 302 TOTL FREI No. 1800-342 8672         NAME         FIRM         ADDRESS         FIRM         ADDRESS         Construction         Construction         PHONE ( )         PHONE ( )         Construction         Construction         ADDRESS         Construction         Construction         Construction         ADDRESS         Construction         Construction         Construction         ADDRESS         Construction         Construction         Construction         PHONE ( )         Construction         PHONE ( )         Construction         Construction         Rescalar         Construction         Rescalar         Rescalar         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction         Construction
CAPITAL CONNECTION, 100         ITE Eviginals, Suite 1, Taliabase, FL 32002         Maling Address (bat Offler Bas 10149, Taliabase, FL 3202         1011. FRIE:         PAX (904) 222-1222         '         NAME         FIRM         ADDRESS
NAME
Daming Analistic for AP 22/062         PAX (904) 222-1222         PAX (904) 222-1222         NAME         PITM         ADDRESS
PAX (904) 112-1221       Control Survey Survey Survey         NAME
NAME
NAME
NAME
FIRM
ADDRESS
PHONE (
PHONE (
PHONE (
Barvice: Top Priority Regular Roburn via Fictilitous Name File
Barvice: Top Priority Rugular Two Day Borvice Two Day Borvice To the Day Borv
One Day Borvice       Two Day Borvice         Oue Day Borvice       Two Day Borvice         To us via       Roturn via         Matter No.:       Express Mail No.         State Fee \$       Our \$         State Fee \$       Our \$         UCC 1 or 3 File       Image: Corporate Kit         UCC 1 or 3 File
To IIIs via       Rolum via
Mallor No.:       Expross Mall No.         Hag. Agant Sorvica       1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maillor No.
State Fee \$       Our \$
Stato Foe \$ Our \$ Corporate Kit Vehicle Search Oriving Record Oriving Record Occurrent Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval
Situl Pools     Valicio Soarch
Document Rotrieval      Document Rotrieval      DCC 1 or 3 File      DCC 11 Search      DCC 11 Retrieval      File No.*s.      Copies      Copies      Courier Service      Shipping/Handling      Top Priority      Top Priority      Top Priority      Top Priority
SHOLLEY     UCC 1 or 3 File       UCC 11 Saarch       UCC 11 Ratriaval       UCC 11 Ratrinaval       UCC 11 Ratriaval
SHOLL     UCC 11 Search       UCC 11 Retrieval      File No.'s,Copies      File No.'s,Copies      Shipping/Handling      Shipping/Handling      Shipping/Handling      Shipping/Handling      Shipping/Handling      Shipping/Handling
Signature     UCC 11 Search       UCC 11 Retrieval
Stopping/Handling       UCC 11 Retriaval
Home      File No.'s,     Copies              Shipping/Handling         Shipping/Handling         Phone ( )         Top Priority         FAX ( )     pgs.            SUBTOTALS
Life     Courler Survice       Shipping/Handling       Ha       Shipping/Handling       Phone ( )       Top Priority       Express Mail Prop.       FAX ( )       Pgs.       Subtotals       Subtotals       FEE
Signature     Signa
Ling
Image: Second
Subtotals
SUBTOTALS         Subtotals           FEE         \$
67
DISBURSED \$
SURCHARGE
TAX on corporate supplies
SUBTOTAL
EQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED
PREPAID
IME         GK No.         BALANCE DUE
sy AAALs
Plasse remit invoice number with payment           VALK-IN         7.5         3.000         TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE         THANK YOU           VIII Pick Up         7.5         3.000         I 1/2% per monith on Past Due Amounts         from
III Pick Up / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

i,

SECRETARY OF STATE

95 JUL -5 PH 3: 32

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ASSOCIATION OF CONTRACT SECURITY PROFESSIONALS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: ASSOCIATION OF CONTRACT SECURITY PROFESSIONALS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation

shall be: 4240 SW 67th Terr, Davie, F1 33314

and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

## ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office

of the corporation shall be: 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, F1 33314

and the second of the failed from

The name of the initial registered agent of the corp-

oration at that address is: Beverly Bruce

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corpration shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Beverly Bruce Dir/Pres/Treas

1 - A & A & A

4240 SW 67th Terr DAvie, Fl 33314

1.43

## ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to

these Articles of Incorporation is:

Beverly Bruce 4240 SW 67th Terr Davie, Fl 33314

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

95 JUL -5 PH 3: 32

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

### IN ARTICLAES OF INCORPORATION

ASSOCIATION OF CONTRACT SECURITY PROFESSIONALS, INC., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered corporation named within, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the aforementioned Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

ASSOCIATION OF CONTRACT SECURITY PROFESSIONALS, INC.

By: Blught Beverly Bruce

